

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS

AUSTRALIAN FEDERAL POLICE

Question No. 130

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 18 November 2013:


a) Could the agency provide an update list of all grants, including ad hoc and one-off grants from 7

September 2013 to date? Please provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants.

b) Have all grant agreement details been published on its website

c) Please list all grants that were approved prior to 7 September 2013, but did not have financial contracts in place on 7 September 2013. Please provide details of the recipients, the amount, the intended use of the grants and what locations have benefited from the grants. Please lists which grant applicants had been contacted advising of their success.

Please provide the current status of these grants. Have any of these grants been cancelled, paused, discontinued or cut?

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

a) See Attachment 1 below.

b)  Yes

c)   (i) See Attachment 2 below – Neighbourhood Watch.

 (ii) See Attachment 2 below – Neighbourhood Watch.

(iii) See Attachment 2 below – Neighbourhood Watch.

(iv) This grant has been paid.
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Attachment 1

Agency Program Title                                            Grant Recipient       Value

    (inc GST)

Purpose Date of Effect Grant term

(Months)

Grant funding

location

Funding

Location State

Postcode

Australian Federal Police 7501 - ACT Community Policing C.H.A.N.C.E.S. Program                  5,000 ATSI people who are deemed to be at risk of

homelessness, reoffending. Supports ATSI people at risk of homelessness and reoffending.

25/10/2013 4 Canberra ACT

Australian Federal Police 7790 - Operations - Policing The Arthur Beeston

Foundation

                 5,000 Under 15's QLD Murri Rugby League team tour to

PNG 3-7 October 2013

10/09/2013 4 PNG


Attachment 2

Agency Program Title                                            Grant Recipient       Value

    (inc GST)

Purpose Date of Effect Grant term

(Months)

Grant funding

location

Funding

Location State

Postcode

Australian Federal Police 7501 - ACT Community Policing Neighbour Hood watch                21,000 Sponsorship - Community engagement 1/07/2013 12 Canberra ACT

